Valuation Objective To know the Market Value and public purpose 
Valuation Principle To set the market value 
Valuation Approach Cost Approach and Income Approach    
Date of Valuation 1 April 2024 

Market Value of Property on  
1 January 2025 
(Income Approach) 

2,374,800,000.- Baht 
(-Two Billion three hundred seventy-four million eight hundred thousand Baht Only-) 

Graphic A Appraisal Co., Ltd and valuer have confirmed that neither company nor valuer have any benefits or interest 
directly or indirectly with this valuation and evaluate the property under the standard and ethic of the professional formats.